• Genus to raise A$20m via a single tranche placement to institutional and sophisticated investors
• Issue of ~16.5m new shares under existing LR7.1 placement capacity

Offer pricing
• Offer price of A$1.21 per New Share represents a:

• 9.9% discount to last closing price (on 16 February 2022) of A$1.343/share
• 8.0% discount to the 10 trading day VWAP of A$1.316/share

Ranking • Pari passu with existing fully paid ordinary shares on issue

Use of proceeds

• Proceeds intended to be used for:
• Transaction consideration: A$16.5m
• Transaction costs: A$1.6m
• Capital raising costs: A$1.0m
• Working capital: A$0.9m

Joint Lead Managers • Bell Potter Securities Limited and Euroz Hartleys have been appointed as Joint Lead Managers and bookrunners to the capital raising

Capital Structure Shares % ownership
Pro-forma Market Cap @

raising price (A$m)

Existing ordinary shares 155.6 88.0% 188.3

Scrip Consideration to PFA Principals 4.6 2.6% 5.6

Capital Raising 16.5 9.4% 20.0

Total 176.7 100.0% 213.9

Existing Genus shareholders to own ~88% on a pro-forma basis, with founder David Riches holding ~52%.

PFA Principals to hold ~2.6% of Genus on a pro-forma basis.

A$m (30 June 2021) Genus
PFA Acquisition & Capital

Raising
Pro-forma Genus

Cash and cash equiv 34.2 3.51 37.7

Receivables 57.7 - 57.7

Inventories 2.0 0.2 2.2

PPE 15.8 0.9 16.7

Intangibles 5.5 20.92 26.5

Other assets 40.3 - 40.3

Total assets 155.6 25.5 181.1

Payables 64.0 2.63 66.6

Borrowings (incl HP liab) 15.5 - 15.5

Lease liabilities (excl HP liab) 4.4 - 4.4

Employee provisions 7.5 - 7.5

Other liabilities 6.5 - 6.5

Total liabilities 97.8 2.6 100.4

Issued capital 28.9 24.54 53.4

Reserves (0.5) - (0.5)

Retained earnings 29.3 (1.6) 27.7

Shareholders Equity 57.7 23.0 80.7

1. A$20m capital raising net of upfront A$16.5m
cash consideration

2. Indicative intangible assets such as customer
contracts, intellectual property, goodwill, and
any other unrecognized intangibles to be
recognized on acquisition

3. Transaction and capital raising costs

4. A$20m capital raising plus A$5.5m upfront scrip
consideration, net of transaction costs

Note: Indicative only. The impact of Purchase Price Accounting (PPA) has not yet been completed, and therefore pro forma transaction adjustments are illustrative only subject to change upon finalization of PPA. Pro forma
transaction adjustments also subject to actual stock and employee liabilities as at the completion date. Any provisions for contingent consideration has not been taken into account in the above.